### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Gary Matroni          | 11/25/2003     |
| Thomas J. Kennedy III | 11/25/2003     |
| Michael J. Tzivanis   | 11/25/2003     |
| Mark L. Binette       | 11/25/2003     |
| David M. Melanson     | 11/25/2003     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Callaway Golf Company |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2180 Rutherford Road  |
| City:           | Carlsbad              |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 92008-7328            |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12636008 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)930-5019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

760-930-8493 Phone:

Email: MikeCa@callawaygolf.com Correspondent Name: **CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY** Address Line 1: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008-7328

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PU2681             |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michael A. Catania |

**PATENT** 

501038730 **REEL: 023641 FRAME: 0640**  Total Attachments: 5
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023641 FRAME: 0641

Docket No.: PU2681 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 12-05) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV05 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GARY MATRONI; THOMAS J. KENNEDY, III; Name: CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY MICHAEL J. TZIVANIS; MARK L. BINETTE; DAVID M. MELANSON Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 11/25/03; 11/25/03; 11/25/03; City: CARLSBAD ☐ Merger State/Prov.: CA ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ZIP: 92008-7328 Country: US ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ⊠ No ☐ Yes □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/636,008 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved:

| Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No.: 36474 |                 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                     |  |
|--|-----------------|---|--|
|  |                 |   |  |
|  |                 | <ul> <li>─ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> |  |
|  |                 | - ☐ Enclosed  |  |
| City: CARLSBAD                                   |                 | ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)         |  |
| State/Prov.: CA                                  |                 | 8. Payment Information  |  |
| Country: US                                      | ZIP: 92008-7328 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers                                     |  |
| Phone Number: 760-930-8493                       |                 | Expiration Date   |  |
| Fax Number: 760-930-5019                         |                 | b. Deposit Account Number 500303                                  |  |
| mail Address: MIKECA@CALLAWAYGOLF.COM            |                 | Authorized User Name MICHAEL A. CATANIA                           |  |

9. Signature:

Signature

Signature

**DECEMBER 11, 2009** 

Date

MICHAEL A. CATANIA

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No. P-6256U1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we Gary Matroni of 127 Katherine Drive, Agawam, Massachusetts 01001, U.S.A., Thomas J. Kennedy, III of 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095, U.S.A., Michael J. Tzivanis of 36 Tolpa Court, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01020, U.S.A., Mark L. Binette of 241 Elizabeth Drive, Ludlow, Massachusetts 01056, U.S.A., and David M. Melanson of 73 Barrett Street #4122, Northampton, Massachusetts 01060, U.S.A., have invented a new product entitled:

#### GOLF BALL and,

WHEREAS an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 25, 2003 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/626,937, and

CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) or other valuable consideration to us in hand paid by CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, its successors or assigns, assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to us therefore. Further, we hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of our said application when received.

PATENT REEL: 023641 FRAME: 0643

# ASSIGNMENT (continued)

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of, Nov, 2003.

Gary Matroni

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN

On this <u>A5th</u> day of <u>Novtin hell</u>, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Gary Matroni, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Missell a Syntakes
Notary Public Signature

My Commission Expires: 2/19/2016

| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET  | WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of, 2003.  Thomas F. Kennedy, III  TS   |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN   | A Committee  |
| On this <u>A5th</u> day of <u>NotTmbla</u> personally appeared the above named Thoma person who executed the foregoing Assignm be his free act and deed. | , 2003, before me, a Notary Public, as J. Kennedy, III, to me known to be the ent and who has acknowledged the same to   |
|  | WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of, Alov., 2003.  Michael J. Tzivanis   |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET  | TTS )  |
| COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN   | ý  |
| On this _35th day of Nouth Luppersonally appeared the above named Michawho executed the foregoing Assignment and free act and deed.                      | , 2003, before me, a Notary Public,  Let J. Tzivanis, to me known to be the person  I who has acknowledged the same to be his  Notary Public Signature  My Commission Expires: |

Page 3

|   | WITNESS my hand and scal this A day of, Monambor, 2003.   |
|---|---|
|   | Mark L. Binette   |
| Wath borrows are also   | ) ) 2, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, L. Binette, to me known to be the person who has acknowledged the same to be his free act  My Commission Expires:  2/19/2010 |
|   | WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of, November, 2003.  David M. Melanson   |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE: COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN  | )   |
| On this 25th day of November personally appeared the above named David who executed the foregoing Assignment and free act and deed. | My Commission Expires:  |
|   | 2/19/2010   |

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 023641 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 12/11/2009**